

**Antworth Lane Water Main  
Mars Hill Utility District  
20113A**

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME					
				Trombley		McLaughlin		Soderberg	
Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	
<b>BASE BID</b>									
1	Mobilization/ Demobilization (not to exceed 5% of total bid)	1	Lump Sum	\$4,187.50	\$4,187.50	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Traffic Regulation & Control	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3A	Install 12-inch Class 52 DI Water Main	960	LF	\$44.00	\$42,240.00	\$37.00	\$35,520.00	\$85.00	\$81,600.00
3B	Install 8-inch Class 52 DI Water Main	930	LF	\$44.00	\$40,920.00	\$35.00	\$32,550.00	\$80.00	\$74,400.00
3C	Install 6-inch Class 52 DI Water Main	1,100	LF	\$40.00	\$44,000.00	\$31.00	\$34,100.00	\$70.00	\$77,000.00
4	Install 3/4-inch Copper Service Pipe	35	LF	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00
5A	Install 12-inch Gate Valve and Valve Box	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5B	Install 8-inch Gate Valve and Valve Box	4	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$445.00	\$1,780.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
5C	Install 6-inch Gate Valve and Valve Box	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$430.00	\$2,150.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
6	Install Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
7	Install 3/4-inch Corporation Stop and Tap	3	EA	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
8	Install 3/4-inch Curb Stop and Box	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
9	Install 3/4-inch CTS Pipe	960	LF	\$10.00	\$9,600.00	\$5.00	\$4,800.00	\$10.00	\$9,600.00
10	Ledge Excavation, Disposal and Replacement Backfill	50	CY*	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
11	Replacement of Unsuitable Material Above Pipe Bedding and Initial Backfill	100	CY*	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
12	Earth Excavation Below Grade and Replacement Backfill	100	CY*	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
13A	19 MM Bituminous Concrete Trench Pavement	15	TN*	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
13B	12.5 MM Bituminous Concrete Trench Pavement	20	TN*	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
14	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 14)</b>					<b>\$168,000.00</b>		<b>\$179,300.00</b>		<b>\$312,700.00</b>